PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652703

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
				11/20/2013		
GRIFFIN DEWATERING CORPORATION 11/20/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:						
Street Address:	5306 CLINTON DRIVE					
City:	HOUSTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77020					
	RS Total: 3					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		5824135				
Patent Number:		59581	5958108 61828896			
Application Number:		61828896				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (036)336 8203						
Phone: 936 336 82						
Email:						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: TIM COOK						
Address Line 1: PO BOX 10107						
Address Line 4:	LIBE	ERTY, ⁻	TEXAS 77575			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GRIF.01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ТІМ СООК			
Signature:			/Tim Cook/			
				PATENT		

REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0178

Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0179

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made on November 20, 2013, by GRIFFIN DEWATERING CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation ("Assignor"), upon GRIFFIN DEWATERING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Contribution Bill of Sale, Assumption and Assignment Agreement dated as of November 20, 2013 (the "Bill of Sale"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor certain tangible and intangible assets of Assignor;

WHEREAS, in connection with such transfer of assets, Assignor desires to convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire and accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A and the right to sue for and enjoy any remedies related to past, present, and future infringement of the patents and any patents resulting from the applications (collectively, the "Patent Assets").

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration set forth in the Bill of Sale, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including any and all improvements which are disclosed in any currently pending Patent Applications, and any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done to effect the transfer of the Patent Assets as contemplated by this Assignment;

AND Assignor hereby grants Assignee or counsel therefore the power to insert on this Patent Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or Patent and Trademark Offices of other jurisdictions, for recordation of this document:

GRIFFIN DEWATERING CORPORATION, GRIFFIN DEWATERING, LLC

Printed Name: Kazem Khonsari

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Printed Name: Kazem Khonsari

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0180

SCHEDULE A - PATENT ASSETS

U.S. Patent No.(Application No.)	Issue Date (Filing Date)	Title
Patent 5,824,135	October 28, 1998	High Volume Air-Water Separator
Patent 5,958,108	September 28, 1999	High Volume Air-Water Separator
61/828,896	Filed 5/30/2013	Water Clarification System and Method